STATE OF CALIFORNIA

State Coastal Conservancy

GRANT AGREEMENT

Grant - Rev 11/20

20th
THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this day of

January

AGREEMENT NUMBER AM. NO.
13-007 5

TAXPAYERS FEDERAL EMPLOYER
IDENTIFICATION NO.

94-1705778

, 2022 in

the State of California, by and between:

AGENCY

State Coastal Conservancy

and

GRANTEE'S NAME

Port of San Francisco

The State Coastal Conservancy (“the Conservancy”) and the Port of San Francisco (“the grantee”) agree to amend

their Agreement No. 13-007 as follows:

The amount of this agreement is increased to $686,534.00 (six hundred eighty-six thousand five hundred thirty-four

dollars).

(Continued on the next page)

The provisions on the following pages constitute a part of this agreement.
This agreement has been executed by the parties as shown below.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

GRANTEE

AGENCY

State Coastal Conservancy

GRANTEE (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)

Port of San Francisco

BY (Authorized Signature)

AM\’ HU*[”ZZL

BY (Authorized Signature)

Slaine Jorles
&5

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

Amy Hutzel, Executive Officer

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

Elaine Forbes, Executive Director

ADDRESS & PHONE NUMBER

1515 Clay Street, 10" Floor

Oakland, CA 94612 Phone: (510) 286-1015

ADDRESS & PHONE NUMBER

Pier 1

San Francisco, CA 94111 Phone: (415)274-0539

AMOUNT ENCUMBERED BY PROGRAM/CATEGORY FUND TITLE/PROP NO.
THIS DOCUMENT Other Capital Outlay/Local California Drought, Water, Parks, I certify that this
$70,000.00* Assistance Climate, Coastal Protection (Prop i?gﬁfgggg'rfrﬁ:ﬁgﬁ”
68), BCDC Permit Fees General Services’
PRIOR AMOUNT FUND ITEM CHAPTER STATUTE FISCALYEAR approval_
ENCUMBERED FOR THIS
AGREEMENT
3760-101-608800009(B8305) =$70,000.00* 23 2019 19/20 Eolinddon C
3760-801-8029013(C) =$459,167.00 | 224 | 2004 | 04/05 ”“ s
$616,534.00 3760-801-8029013(G) =$157,367.00 224 2004 04/05
Erlinda Corpuz
ENCUMBERED T0 DATE PROJECTRAVE Cpofgtcr;;fsm&gtnggg r
$686,534.00 Islais Creek Access Improvements and Copra Crane Restoration

| hereby certify upon my own personal knowledge that budgeted funds are available for the period and purpose of the expenditure stated above.

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF ACCOUNTING OFFICER

Marita Moral

DATE

1/20/2022




Port of San Francisco
Grant Agreement No. 13-007, Amendment No. 5

Page 2

TERM OF AGREEMENT

The final Request for Disbursement must be submitted no later than November 30, 2023.

All other terms and conditions of the agreement remain in effect.



		2022-01-20T12:00:01-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




